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~ Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2019 2:15 PM

To: Torque 5 Assessment

Ca assignments

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203050/CHONGBS - Accident involving SKL4573T &

YM7450Z on 28/06/2019 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Dear Sir,

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client's vehicle.
Aside to LKK,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

Thank you

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive
Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
2 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: {65) 8385856171 | M (B5) XXXX XXXX | F (65) 6222 1033

W: www sa enfaiping com | FB: www facebook com/chinata pingsy’ | WeChat: A ¥ Taiping SG 3 Anson
Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (85) 53896171 | M (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

From: Torque 5 Assessment lma|Im:assessment@turque'i.:nm]

Sent: Thursday, 4 July, 2019 2:11 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203050/CHONGBS - Accident invalving SKL4573T & YM7450Z on 28/06/2019 (PRE-
REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Dear Boon Sen,
We are agreeable LKK Auto Consultant Pte Ltd to PRS the said vehicle , kindly make the necessary arrangement .

Thank you
Warmest Regards

Lucas Chow
Assassor | Motor Claims Department



TORQUES
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Hotling (63) 6452 4457 Fax (63) 6452 4584

(65) 8131 6518

REVIVE YOUR O

lucas.chowfitorque5.com

b Haki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49/50/51/52/51/54
Premier @ KB, Singapore 415878

©© 0

From: Chong Boon Sen [mallto:boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2019 4:31 PM

To: gssessment@torgues.com

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203050/CHONGBS - Accident involving SKL4573T & YM7450Z on 28/06/2019 (PRE-
REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Without Prajudice

Dear Sir

e Me—— e We intend to conduct a pre-
loRQUED .STRUER: | TURIEER) 1oyt By e o damege o
Z



your chient's vehicle jointly with your client/your motar warkshop. We propose to use one of the following motor
surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert

ADRIAN LING

Kelvin Ang

SEE CHEW SENG

LOW SAR HUEI
HONG FOOK CHOY
XING QUO QIANG

KENNETH KONG

SIMON HO

CHUA WENIE
MARCUS CHUA

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these molor surveyors
as a single joint expert.

You may select ane of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carmed out by the
single joint expert

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Departmeant

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 078208
DID. (B5) 63856171 | M. (B5) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

W: www sg entaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsg! | WeChat: L F¥ Taiping SG 3 Anson
Road #16-00 Spnngleat Tower Singapore 072809
DID; {65) 63856171 | M, (B5) XXXX XXXX | F (65)6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Tuesday, 2 July, 2019 1:24 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg cntaiping.com>;
assessment@torqueS.com

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D203050/CHONGRS - Accident involving SKL4573T & YM7450Z on 28/06/2019 [PRE-
REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Dear Boon Sen,

Please conduct PRS for SKLA573T.



ﬂfﬁ:er-ln-i:harge — Chong Boon Sen -~ 63896171 (file with OIC).

Thank you

Lim Shu Min
Executive
Claims Departmeant

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079809
DID: (B5) 63896156 | F (B65) 62247175

W: www sg entaiping.com | FB: www facebook comichinataipingsa/ | WeChat: # ' #% Taiping SG

Disclamer. Thes a-mad and any fles ransmitted with f i wtended only for the named reciprents and may contan conficential information. Any
inguthorizad dhsclosume, use or heseminmbon of iz messags. slther i whole or partiad 15 pephibided  you ars nat the infended ecipvent, pease
naffy e sender mmediately. Pleasa delele the emad and any copies of if heseatter

From: Torque 5 Assessment [mailto:assessment @torgue5.com|

Sent: Monday, 1 July, 2019 4:13 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon 5en <boonsen.chon cntaiping.com>
Cc: 'Torque 5 Assessment’ <assessment@torqueS.com>; claims@torque5.com; sam.chang @torques.com
Subject: Accident involving SKL4573T & YM7450Z on 28/06/2019 (PRE-REPAIR SURVEY REQUEST)

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We represent our client, Zulkefli Bin ABD Shukor , to notify you of the aforesaid accident involving our client’s
vehicle SKL 4573 T and your insured’s vehicle YM 7450 Z on 28/06/2019.

Please find enclose our client’s GIA report for your necessary action.
This serves as a NOTICE that we are claiming against YM 7450 Z for damages, costs and disbursements.

Please let us know within 2 working days from today, your client’s and your intention to conduct a pre-repair survey
of our client’s vehicle, along with your list of at least ten (10) motor surveyors.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to appoint our own surveyor
and proceed with the necessary repair for our client’s vehicle without further reference to your insured or you.

Premises for the Pre-repair inspection: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-49, Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapare 415875
Contact Person: Lucas (8131 6518)

Contact Email: qssessment iorgue.com

VEH IN (Date & Time) . 04/07/2019
PRS ARRANGEMENT (Date & Time) - D4/07/2019 3.00PM ( Owner Waliting )
PRS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Appointed Surveyor
{Name & Signature)

Date & Time of Inspection




Kindly cc a copy of this letter to your insured for his’her acknowledgement.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.

To avoid incurrence of any unnecessary cost on both our end, kindly confirm liability status within 7
days from this to minimize time wastage and incurrence of any unnecessary cost(s) on both our end,
we seek your kind advice, within 7 days working days, on liahility status for subject claim. If we do not
near from vou within the stipulated period, we shall proceed with the purchase of vour insured GIA

=

-

TORQUE

CROUP

report and this cost or any other cost incurred for confirmation of liability status shall be included in
our LOD for reimbursement purpose

Thank you .

Warmest Rega

Lucas Cho
Assessor | Motor Claims Depariment
(5] 6452 4457 (B5) G452 4584

(65) 8131 6518

lugas.chow@torgues.com

B Kakl Bukit Ave 4, 801-49/50051/52/53/54
Premier @ KB, Singapore 415875

©00
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RE: SKL 4573 T - After Repair Photo & Finalisation

To Masul LENAGES) < Rasulil Bk ito com s

Torque 5 Assessment <assessment@torquescoms

Mall - Shirlsy Hisw [LKK Aulo) - Outlook

Cr aseument@oevosnn com g «anessmentil revoauts com s, Shivey Heane LK Ritog -« ShirimHims B bt comns

B 1 aschimasion (143 08

magellT] wms;

Hi Rasl

We hareby reconfirm the COR 52000 with 02 days

Thank you
Warmea! Rogards,

Lucas Chow

Aamananr | Modar Claims Department

-

Hatire

Wbt

Ermail
185 A4 gl Fan (850 402 134
LI ARRg a0
litmichawilorgued com

Aoy 0 sk Bukl bes 4 09048 G0N DINETE

Pramini § KB, Bingapetn 41657

wes nryusl gmm

< TORMER,:
Tl T

ToRQUED

A A

From: Rasul (LKKAutD) [malle: Rosul@ikauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 0L, 20159 T:45 AM
Ta: aszessmentitorgue’.com
Ce: Shirkey Hiew (LXK Auto)

Subject: AE: SKL 4573 T - After Repair Photo & Finaksation .

HiLucas

a4 spoken, finalised amount af 23000 / ¥ davs

Eindbly confirm

Bess Regants

Ramail | Anssssor

i e agresahls

REVIVE YOUR DRIVE

ToRaGun

- —

hittps /outiook oficed8s comimali/searchid/AAQKADUxOWNIYmYzLTFhM2QIND ISNyDSZWFILTZIMZAOOTIyMZMSNwAQAIN pchhkOLknpScBSe. ..

14



= Back to OneMaotoring

_ Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Ownar Particulars
Crwiner 1D Type Singapore NRIC
Cwner D 47T06F
Vehicle Details
Vehicke Mo SKL457AT
Vehbche 1o be Exportod Mo
|ntended Deregistration Date: 31 ui2e
Wehbcle Make B
Wehicle Model 200 AT DVAB 2WD 208 LED MAY
Primary Cabalir Wiite
Manutacturing Year: 2013
Engine Mo AT14057TINI0B208
Chassis No.: WBASAIZ0B0D3I3IIT64
Mhaw irmem Power Outpat 1350 kW (181 bhp)
Cipen Market Value: $44336.00
Original Regisaration Date 14 Nov 2013
First Registration Daze: 14 Moy 2013
Tranafer Count: 1
Actual ARF Pasd: $51LETLOO
Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Elgibility Yes
PARF Eligibility Explry Date: 13 New 2023
PARF Rebate Amount: £34.30%.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Enpiry Date 13 Now 2023
CIOE Category: B8« Car (160%cc & above)
COE Perlod| Years) 10
QP Paid: a5 TRO0
COE Rebate Ampuni $342%1.00
Totsl Rebate Amount: $72540.00

Thee infarmation contsined hereln s correct 26 5t 03 Jul 2019

OK

Gy 6w
72,560

e

rS{



4 July 009
[y !}-""

1 ' ) i
Ewail: sSmi@iidac.com.sg oniy ‘_I

Tel no; 6555 6F8F  Fax no; 6454 3279

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

l6 ;_!5‘ ( 24-HR-FORMAT)

Date of Accidem: E r_ﬁﬂnlﬁ (ddimmiyy) Time of Accident:
Velicle No, : _ SFL¥SA3T Vehicle Make & Model.__ BMW 5101

Exact location of Accident: __ 6Y2 _East Coagy Fd

Policybolder's Name /1C No. - Zulkeffi Bin Abd SWHRY  ¢r753430( F)

Driver's Name / IC No. - (As Above) [
Drives's Conct No. . 4043 6'€% Company Contact No:
Driver’s Address: 136 ﬂmgﬂm Walk #01-26 S g2d699)

Insurance Company: Ms ’El Email address (if any);

s k Driver; (Please CIRCLE one anly)
use { Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:

What do yeu wish te clsim? (Please TICK one only)
Dmnmrmmhwhiﬂ:mgmmmmmmw [ ] Reponting (For Record Purpose)

Exsct purpose for which the vehicle

Was being used af time of sccident? Occupation (nature of job) [7] indoor/ [_] Outdoor
[7] private use 1 [] Work purpose Ne.of Passengers (Including Driver); _ >~
Westher condition & Read conditions? (On the day of sccident)

[ Clear & Dry 1[_] Raining & Wer / [ ] Afier-Rain & Wet /[ Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there sny video captured by vour Car Camera? [ ] Yes / [Z] Mo

Asy Injuries: [ ] Yes/ [7] No (1 YES) Injured Person' Name:
Injuries Sustain: Injured Persan in Which Vehicle:
Police Report filed; || Yes/ [7] No (f YES) Which Police Station:

The Other Party(s) Details:
Vehicle No: quq’jaz —@

1. Dyiver's Name / 1C No:

Dirver's Contact No: Insurance Company (If any):
2 Driver's Name { 1C No: Vehicle No
Driver's Conloct Mo B Insurance Company {11 any ) -
*Independen Winess (H Any): Cuantact No
Contact No:

FPrefered Workshop Name:

* I me peopeer documents s prodiced, IVAC thould nai file ibe repont infanmstbon will be discarded sfier one week



SKETCH PLAN

WMPORT CE

1. Please report gorectly the details of the accident 1o speed up the claims process

1. This Form must be comgh Ll ohicyhold indjer the Authormed Driver
3. Information provided must be a3 pruthiul and sccurate as possible Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
facts may allow insurance companies (o resudiste policy liabifity.

&, ﬂllliml!ndlm-pr.lmdtNleWhumm:MHﬂiﬂimlmtdﬂﬂuhhﬂpﬂ&rhhﬂhuﬂmlpﬂﬂmm:fn
companies.

5 Any false e WAMNE MEY Be reverrec (0 the Folice Tof Imsarligstion

€. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
Mmhﬁmdhwﬂm}hlmmﬁthnuplunhhhmmﬂl!wahtbtmﬂmmmmtqr
interested parties.

7 hhmdtmmmﬂummhnhvmwﬂhluhm:fﬂlhmﬂﬂﬂﬂllmmmuﬂud
the report being made available aforesaid,

E. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act [POPA)

| undenstand, scknowledge, agree and consent that:

{s) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Assaciation of Singapore ("GIA”) may/are permitted to coliect, ute,
mwummmwmmuhﬁmﬂﬂmmmlm
provided by me or posseised by my insurer (collectively the “Personal information”] and dischose and transfer such
WMHHMImMMMMIMhHMIIHMH{Hhh-nhnhmud
vehicle(s) involved In this sccident shall be collectively referred 1o as the “Insurers™], the Insurers’ lawyers/law firma, the
l:quﬂﬂw:ﬂmuthﬁﬁMMuﬂnnthhMl
of ;

{i) processing. handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
investigations relating to the claims;

[il) Investigating the sccident and/or my claims;

(iif) carrying out and/or dealing with my Instructions or respanding to any enquiries by me;

(iv) administering my elaims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or natices to me,
which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring sbout delivery of the same as well 33 on the
external cover of envelopes/mall pacicages): and/or

(v) complying with applicable law in sdministering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.[collectively the
Purposes”)

(b]  all insurer(s) whe have insured vehicle(s) invelved in this accident and the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted
to collect. use, disclase and/or process my Personal Information for one o more of the above Purposes; and

(¢) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GLA to thelr third party service providers or
agents{including their lawyers/law firma), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for ane or more af the sbove Purposes.

(d) my Personal Infarmation will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection,
Investigation and management in present and sl future claimas.
(] the information sa collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

{i} %o all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating. investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcement and gowernment agencies as reasonably reguired for the purposes stated, or

[} far complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

N

Poligfholder's Signature Drivek's Signature Reparting Centre Personnel’s Signature
Date & Time: (o driver s not the policyholder) Hame.
Dste & Time: NRIC/FIN No.
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Torque 5 Pte Ltd

No 8 Kakl Bukit Ave 4, Premler @ Kakl Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875
Tel! =65 GdR2 4457 | Fawx +685 6452 4584 | Emall enquing@torques.com

Co. & G5T Reg. No: 201313216

ESTIMATION REPORT

Vehicle No SKL4573T Estimation No. : E19070002
Make & Model B.M.W..,5201 AT D/AB 2WD 4DR LED DOA 7 01/07/2019
NAV,WBASA32080D333764
Year of ; 2013
Manufacture
Noe Description Oty u/p Amt

Section: List Items r_ \
1 RH side mirror assy ®re” q‘T\ '-'\ 1.00 0.00 0.00
2 Front RH door Y& 5§ Sul 1.00 0.00 0,00
3 Front RH door window frame “J5- e 2<° 1.00 0.00 0.00
4 Front RH door top chrome # fb’f Hrqm[lﬂil% 1.00 0.00 0.00
S Front RH door glass phs S 1.00 0.00 0.00
pred L
} Amt 55 0.00
Discount (0.00%) 55 0.00
L{S Subtotal 55 0.00
Section: Special Nett items & /‘,1 ﬁ‘i @Sy
6  Front door inner trim clip set RH YA M 1.00 50,00 50.00
Front door glass tinted A~ 7 Q._‘p\ ﬂ&.{f‘ 1.00 200.00 frb M?ﬂh?
. | =
4 PA:J Amt 5% 250.00
Discount (0.00%) 5% 0,00
Subtotal 55 250.00
Section: Labour ltem
8  Tocheck wiring and lighting system 1.00 80.00 gpao 2o
To R&R front door glass RH 1.00 200.00 z;p-.@ﬁ'&'o
10 To diagnostic erase fault code memaories and setting 1.00 180.00 1qy.au Cﬂ
11 Torepair, replace and realign damaged areas 1.00 600.00 Elgﬂfﬁa =48]
12 To spray painting on affected areas 1.00 600,00 E}V,ﬁa fav
13 To perform water seepage test vehicle after repair 1.00 120.00 120.00 AN
14 Sundries 1.00 50.00 W
Amt 5% 1,830.00
[ Discount (0.00%) 55 0.00

...... - 1HR

Subtotal 55 1,830.00

List Items Subtotal 55 0.00
Special Nett Items 5% 250.00

Subtotal
Labour Items Subtotal 5%
1.830.00
Total S%

2,080,00



" TorRQUED

Tarque 5 Pte Ltd

No.B Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit, #01-50 Singapore 415875
Tel: +55 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584 | Emall: enquiry@iorques.cam

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 2013132216

ESTIMATION REPORT

Vehicle No : SKLASTIT Estimation No. : E19070002
Malke & Model : B.M.W.,5201 AT D/AB 2WD 4DR LED DOA : 01/07/2019
NAV, WBASA32080D0333764
Year of 2013
Manufacture
Mo Description oty u/P Amt
Section: List Items 5
1 RH side mirror assy, @re /" 1.00 a.00 I 157 0.002393 0e
2 Frant RH door Y& §%& 5“1._ 1.00 0.00 ¥ 0.00212% 00
3 Front RH door window frame “J A8 XA 1.00 0.00 ¥ 0.00 M8 00
4  Front RH door top chrome & 5‘&-"/ “Iyqrblﬂi w’ 1.00 0.00 0.0014% 30
5  Front RH door glass w‘ﬂ#:d 7 1.00 0,00 315 0.00 60f. 40
1 M Amt  S§0.00
Discount (0.00%) 5% 0.00
‘_{ 5 Subtotal 5% 0.00
§q3]-13
n: Nett Ite tﬂ/bq ﬁﬂ @rgj"b
&  Front door inner trim cllp set RH YA ™ 1.00 50.00 50,00

Front door glass tinted A >

Qe altar

1.00

200.00 [>© ;on:ﬁﬁ}ah?

| J,Pa;

Amt 5% 250.00

Discount {0.00%) 5% 0.00
Subtotal 5§ 250.00
Section: Labour ltems
8  To check wiring and lighting system 1.00 80.00 M 20
To R&R front door glass AH 1.00 200.00 zywh’ go
10 To diagnostic erase fault code memories and setting 1.00 180.00 18900 £ o
11 Ta repair, replace and realign damaged areas 1.00 600,00 w o0
12 To pray painting on affected areas 1.00 60000 60860 / gL
13 To perform water seepage test vehicle after repalr 1.00 120.00 12&0&)(!"-"
14 Sundries 1.00 50,00 W‘(?#
J - > Amt S$ 1,830.00
P"" 1S+ 3155 4 Discount (0.00%) sS4 0.00
Y v Subtotal 5§ 1,830.00
2T

- 230672 :,.:’ o 100 §S
Z {;—é:‘ H:,h 2000
=

List Items Subtotal 5% 0,00

Special Nett Items 5% 250,00
subtotal

Labour Items Subtotal S35

1,830,00

Total 5%

2,080.00

o dogp  Jora (3w



Adjuster Repon

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coreg ne10eso71asr
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Emall: sur@/kkauto. com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Page | of 4

Our File No: CS/ICTI12011918/R1SDAN2

Date: 08/10/2019
REFERENCE
Handling China Taiping Insurance .
Insunes: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSN17627619011
Claimant Insured
Vehicle No : SIa4s73T Vehicle No : YM7450Z
. Nature of Claim
Date of Loss:  2B/06/2018 Claim: TP No: SNM18D203050C02
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKLAST3T
Make & Model: BMW 5201, 2.0 AT DVAB 2WD 4DR LED NAV (A) Engine No: AT140572M20B20B
Reg. Date: 14/11/2013 (Man. Year. 2013) Chassis No: WBASA32080D333764
Colour: Whita Odometer: 102067 km
Engine Capacity: 1997 cc
Market Value/New Car NJA
Price:
Sum Insured (S8} Market Value/Mew Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/45ZR18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45ZR18
Front Laft Side: Michalin & mm Rear Left Side: Michelin & mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
Tha abowe values represent the remaining e ireads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Differance  Diff %
Parts 5.237.13 2131.07 3.106.06 58.31
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,780.00 370.00 1.410.00 8.21
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) T7.017.13 2,501.07 4,516.06 64.36
Approved Total (Overridden) (55) 2,000.00
(S5) 7.017.13 2,000.00 5017.13 71.50
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 491.20 140.00 351.20 71.50
Nett Amount (S5) 7.508.33 2,140.00 5,368.33 T1.50
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 25/08/2019
Date Inspected: 04/07/2019  Inspectad AL Torgue 5 Ple Lid (Kaki Bukil)
No. B Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-50
Singapore 415875
Estimated Perlod of Repair: 2.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: Thizs report represents our fndings af the ime and place of mepaction stated heremn, Such mapection has been camed ouf to the bes! of our
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knawledge and abiity huf any other fabiity under any otfer circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG \ersion: 1.0 (Last Synchronisad: 07 Oct 2019) .
Parts: 143 BMW 5201 2.0 AT D/AB 2WD 4DR LED NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominated Standard List) ‘
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no prini-code for SKLASTAT)

Validity: These estimates are valid only If they contain the print code (above) on all estimale pages. running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

|Further Info: llems/values not in reference catalogue are prefived with an asterisk °.

Recommended Parts

MNo. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Rapairer's Amount
1 1 *RH SIDE MIRROR ASSY Cracked 2357.00FL *1.750.00FL
2 1 ‘“FRONT RH DOOR Serviceable 2,135.00 FL *-FL
3 | *FRONT RH DOOR WINDOW FRAME Sarviceable 198 00 FL *-FL
4 1 *FRONT RH DOOR TOP CHROME Scratched 147 30FL  *147.30FL
5 1 *FRONT RH DOOR GLASS Chipped B0BA0OFL  *315.00FL
] 1 *FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM CLIP SET RH Not Necessary 50.00FS ~-FS
7 1 *FRONT DOOR GLASS TINTED Necessary 200,00F5 *120.00F5
8 1 *SUNDRIES MNecessary 50.00FS *20.00FS

FeFranchise parl. S=Spchett, L=ListiemOisc.

Sub Total (S§) 5,785.70 2,352.30

- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (SS) 548.57 211.23

Total Parts (S§) 5,237.13 2131.07

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM MNew 80.00 30,00
2 TO R&R FRONT DOOR GLASS RH Naw 200.00 BO.0O
3 TO DIAGNOSTIC ERASE FAULT CODE MEMORIES AND New 180.00 60.00
SETTING
4 TO REPAIR,REPLACE AND REALIGN DAMAGED AREAS MNew 600.00 100.00
5 TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS MNew 600.00 100.00
6 TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST VEHICLE AFTER New 120.00 0.00
REPAIR
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 1,780.00 370.00

Repor was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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